

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Pet. No. 26 of 2025

Angamba Gonmei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

20.05.2025

Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel, appears for the State respondents.

At request of Mr. Kashianand Kh., learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 12.06.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep