

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

REVIEW PET. No. 26 of 2025

Angamba Gonmei

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 7 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K. SOMASHEKAR**

O R D E R

12.06.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Karishma Sharma appears before this Court physically and also learned senior counsel for the State, Mr. S. Nepolean appears before this Court physically.

However, it is clarified that respondent No. 1 is not the State of Manipur.

In this matter, it is appropriate to issue notice upon the remaining respondents No. 2 to 8.

Accordingly, issue process.

List the matter on 18.07.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin