

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review.Pet. No. 26 of 2025

Angamba Gonmei

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur and 7 others

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

ORDER

11.09.2025

Learned senior counsel Mr. Th. Ibohal assisted by Mr. Kashianand for the petitioner is present before the court physically. However, the learned senior counsel Mr. S. Nepolean for the respondent No. 1 is present and whereby the said counsel in this matter submitted that he has not received copy of the review petition.

But, in the meanwhile, the counsel for the petitioner who is present before the court, has furnished copies of the review petition to learned senior counsel for the respondent No. 1. Therefore, the respondents in this matter be permitted to persuade the matter in accordance with law.

However, in this matter are concerned, it is deemed appropriate to issue notice against the remaining respondents to participate in this review petition proceeding.

Accordingly, issue process against the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 13.10.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil