

Sl. No.7

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Petn. No.26 of 2025

Angamba Gonmei

Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur and 7 Ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR

(ORDER)

13.10.2025.

Matter mentioned at 2.00 p.m.

2. Ms. B. Karishma Sharma, learned counsel for review petitioner submitted that notice has been sent to respondents but service of notice is awaited and seeks time.

3. Request acceded to.

4. List on 17.11.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit