

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review.Pet. No. 26 of 2025

Angamba Gonmei

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 7 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

17.11.2025

Mr. Kashianand, learned counsel for review petitioner; and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned Sr. Advocate instructed by Mrs. R.K. Emily, learned counsel on record for State; are before this Court.

This Court is informed that respondent Nos. 2 to 8 remain unserved.

Learned counsel for review petitioner submits that steps have been taken but seeks time to complete the process for effecting service on unserved respondents.

Request acceded to.

List on 05.02.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet