

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review. Pet. No. 26 of 2025

Angamba Gonmei

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 7 ors.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

05.02.2026

Mr. Kashianand, learned counsel for review petitioner requests for an adjournment citing inconvenience for the arguing counsel.

2. Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel instructed by Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy Government Advocate (State counsel) for respondent No.1 is before this Court.

3. Learned senior counsel is ready to advance arguments. To be noted other respondents have been duly served but they have neither entered appearance through counsel nor chosen to come before this Court.

4. Adjourned at the request of review petitioner.

5. List on 01.04.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit